Case No: 1803962/2018



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Mr S Olszewski

Respondent: Rusty Rooster Print Ltd

Heard at: Leeds On: 3 May 2018

Before: Employment Judge Rogerson

Representation

Claimant: In person

Respondent: No response entered

No attendance

## **JUDGMENT**

- 1. The correct name of the respondent is Rusty Rooster Print Ltd.
- 2. The Respondent is ordered to pay the claimant the sum of £576.00 gross which are the unpaid wages for the period worked between 29 September and 6 October 2017 when the contract was terminated.

**Employment Judge Rogerson** 

Date: 3 May 2018

## Public access to employment tribunal decisions

Judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.